Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission

No. 04-20 /2023-PSC(R-III) Dated: Shimla-171002, the 21.07.2023

NOTICE

In continuation to the Notification No. HPSSSB-B(2)-911/2016 dated 27.01.2018 issued by the erstwhile HPSSC, Hamirpur and further in compliance to the orders passed by the Hon'ble High Court of H.P. on dated 29-11-2022 in Execution Petition No. 26/2023 in CWPOA No. 201/2019 titled as Bharat Bhushan Shah versus State of H.P. & Ors., the H.P. Public Service Commission hereby notify the extended zone of following shortlisted candidates for recruitment to the 03 Un-reserved vacant posts of **Junior Programmer, S-1 Level** (on contract basis) **Post Code-511**, in H.P. Power Corporation Limited under the Department of MPP & Power, H.P. advertised vide **Advertisement No. 32-2/2016 dated 20.05.2016** by the erstwhile **HPSSC, Hamirpur**. The following 04 candidates have been provisionally shortlisted for further selection process i.e. evaluation (15 marks):

511000008 511000078	511000133	511000138	= 04 candidate(s)
---------------------	-----------	-----------	-------------------

The above shortlisted candidates are directed to appear in the Office of H.P. Public Service Commission, Nigam Vihar Shimla-171002, on **28-07-2023 at 11:00 AM** with all original documents for the document verification of 15 marks.

Sd/-Secretary, H.P. Public Service Commission.